Amendment No. 1 fo the
Memorandom of Understanding
between
the Infernationzl Organisation for Migration,
and
the United Nations Development Programme
regavding the Operational Aspecis of the Sierra Leore Multi-Donor Trust Fund

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as “Memorandom™)
between the International Organisation for Migration (hereinafter “IOM™) and the United
Nations Development Progtamme, as Administrative Agent for the Sierra Leone Multi-Donor
Trust Fund, (hereinafter “UNDP"™) was concluded on 21 October 2009;

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have concluded an Amendment No 1 to the
Memorandum of Understanding relating to the Operational Aspeets of the SL-Multi-Donor
Trust Fund on 25 February 2013 (attached herefo as Annex I) and thereby extended the
duration of the Sierra Leone Multi-Donor Trust Fund until 30 June 2013, in order to allow
projects supporting the Joint Vision for Sierra Leone to complete implementation of their
activities and reporting obligations,

The Memorandum of Understanding between the Tnfernational Organisation for Migration
and the United Nations Development Programme (acting as Administrative Agent for the
Sierra Leone Multi-Partner Trust Fund) is therefore modified as follows:

Agreement:

3. 10M agrees to carty out its activities on the terms and conditions of the Memorandum of
Understanding and its Amendment No 1 entered into between the Participating UUN
Organizations and the UNDP MPTF Office attached hereto as Annex I, which is an integral
part of this MOU., .

All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the
respective Participants, have signed this Amendment No 1 to the Memorandum of
Understanding in English.




For the Adminisjrative Agent:

Signa

N Yannick Zi%
Tt Executiv® Coordinatgr, MPTE Office
Pldoe: M&/_g

Date: 24 Fetbe. 2082

For IOM(;E

Signature- .
Mame: SIS SASAGe
Title: He=Ad ol ofCiee
Place: e cEETDRov

Date: 28 — o2~ 20 /72

This Memorandum of Understanding has bgen signed in the presence of:

Signature:

Naﬂ?yeﬁs ers 'myb?zguﬁr gzen
Tide: 5}:}%\?@ Repres tatai‘xig;fhe Secretary Generat /
rin

Resident Coordin: Sierra Leone

Place: ?N&hw__/
Date: LF-02— 72010




Aol itk kb b ok ok ok R A Rk R ko kb R b A Rk R lR Ok R ek R el ok e R doRoR olololok

ANNEXT: MOU Amendment No 1 entered into between the Participating UN
Organizations and the UNDP MPTY Office

R R R R R R R

ANNEXII: Notices






